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GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA 

DIRECTORATE OF SECONDARY EDUCATION 


EDUCATION ( CHO'OL) DEPARTMENT 

(GRANT-JN-AID ECTION) 


No. F. 15(10-1) SE/GIA/2021 j 61 ·- I I~ Da ted, Aga rta la, the ~ tr i / 2022 
MEMO 	 ~ 

Subject: - Sanction ofexpenditure of Grant-in-Aid (recurring) to Non-Govt. Secondary Schools in Tripura 
during the year-2022-23. (Reven ue Account) 

Sanction of expenditure not exceeding to Rs. 12,27,48,572 /- (Rupee s twelve crore twen ty seve n lakh s 
forty e igh t t housand five h undre d seventy two) only being the Grant- in-A id (recurring) for payment of 
salary for the month of April, 2022 paya ble in May, 2022 a nd May, 2022 payable in Ju ne, 2022 during the 
year 2022-23 to the staff of Govt. Aided Secondary Schools in Tripura under Grant-in-Aid Scheme as shown 
in the A NNEXURE-A& B. 

The Headmaster/ Head of Institutions of the school will arrange for drawal of the sanctioned amount on 
presentation of bill in T. R.42 duly signed & completed in all respect. This sanction is valid up to 31.3.2023. 

The expendi ture is debitable under H ead of Account:- 2202-Genera l Ed ucation, 02-Secondary Ed ucation, 
11 0-Assistance to Non-Govt. Secondary Sch ools, 41 -Huma n Development, 64-salary fo r Gra nt-in-a id 
Institu tion , 31-Gra nt -in- aid under Demand No.40, (Revenue A cco un t). All coda! formalities must be 
observed. 

This is issued in exercise of the power delegated vide Govt. of Tripura, Finance Deptt. No.F.9 (5) FIN 
(Expenditure-I) 20 I9/ 2959-3099 dated 12.03.2020. 

Di rec~ 
Copy to:­
1. TI1e Accountant General, Tripura, Agartala. 
2. 	The Finance Department (Budget Section) Govt. ofTripura, Agartala. 

3. 	The Treasury/Sub-Treasury Officer's, Agartala Treasury No. I & 11 /Jirania/Bishalgarh/Udaipur/ Belonia/ Santi rbazar 

Teliamura/Khowai/Kailashahar/ Kumarghat/Kamalpur/Dharmanagar for information and necessary action. 

4. 	TI1e Secretary/HM/IS. Kailashahar/ Head of Office/ D.D.Or rtC, for information and necessary action. He/ 

She is hereby requested to submit detai led accounts and satisfactory evidence of a~tual utilized of the grant for the 

purpose for which it is intended to his end immediately a fter the grant is utilized. 

5. The Dis tri ct Education Officer's, West/South/North/Dhalai/Unakoti/ Sepahijala/ Gomati/Khowai District Zonal 

Office for Information and necessary action. 

6. 	1 he Grant-in-Aid (Account Desk)/ Audit/Budget Section in Office. 

7. 	 The Branch officer, Irr Cell , Directorate of Secondary Education with requeS1 to upload the Memo/Order. 

~~~\'Y~ 
Director of Sec~ 

Tripura. 



Revenue Account ANNEXURE-11 

No. F.15( 10-1 ) -SE/ Glll/2021 


Salary for the month April ,2022 (Seco ndary Head) 

SI.No .. Name ofSchool Gr./J Gr.C Gr.D DRW Total 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
1 N.S.Vidyaniketan 0 2225922 155862 0 2381784 
2 Bardowali H.S School 0 2265569 291844 0 2557413 
3 R.T.P. Boys H.S School 0 1624476 116742 0 1741218 
4 R.T.P. Girls' H.S School 84489 1661951 86502 0 1832942 
5 M.G.M Class-XII School 0 2466609 103454 0 2570063 
6 S.D.Vidyaniketan 0 1556654 150645 21330 1728629 
7 Mariamnagar High School 75425 524949 46716 0 647090 
8 Sankaracharyya Vidyayatan 0 2032431 26910 0 2059341 
9 Sakhicharan Vidvaniketan 94686 1208687 111136 0 1414509 
10 Pragati Vidyabhaban 0 1994195 196584 21321 2212100 
11 Hindi H.S School 0 1387084 100828 0 1487912 
12 R.K. Vivekananda Vidyamand ir 0 801206 43686 0 844892 
13 Prachaya Bharati 11.S School 0 1794076 131738 0 192 5814 
14 R.K.Ashram Vidyamandir 0 387849 45384 0 433233 
15 lshanchandranagar Pargana H.S School 89433 1742582 348513 0 2180528 
16 R.K.Mission Vidyalaya 109316 41 74574 1373083 0 5656973 
17 Bishalgarh Class-XII School 0 2456659 245384 0 2702043 
18 Karaimura Class-XII School 0 1175927 131442 0 1307369 
19 Udaipur Ramesh H.S School 0 2326691 361064 0 2687755 
20 Belonia Vidyapith, Belonia 0 1663653 160208 0 1823861 
21 jolaibari H.S. School, jolaibari 0 2067261 147426 0 2214687 
22 Ranirbazar Vidyamandir 0 2415518 181038 0 2596556 
23 fatindra Kumar H.S School 0 424578 73415 0 497993 
24 Vivekananda H.S School 65537 1542746 142272 0 1750555 
25 Saradamavee Vidyapith 0 699606 47582 0 747188 
26 Srinath Vidvaniketan 0 923358 160091 0 1083449 
27 Harachandra Class-XII School 0 1518591 353334 0 1871925 
28 R.K.Siksha Pratisthan 92158 2035259 176334 0 2303751 
29 Sishu Niketan High school 0 523944 26910 0 550854 
30 D.N.Vidyamandir 0 2117471 94827 5638 2217936 
31 Golden Valley H.S School 0 1519371 104814 0 1624185 
32 Darchawi Christian H.S School 103928 874280 188300 21321 1187829 
33 Fatikroy Class-XII School 0 2300280 236647 21321 2558248 

TOTAL :­ 714972 54434007 6160715 90931 61400625 

(Rupees six crores fourteen lakhs six hundred twenty five)only. 

~~\_V 
Director of ccondary ~~ 

TjPP~ 
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Revenue Account ANNEXURE-8 
No. F.15( 10-1 J-SE/Glll/2021 

Salary for the month May,2022 (Secondary Head) 

SI.No Name ofSclwol Gr.B Gr.C Gr.D DRW Total 
- 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 

1 N.S.Vidyaniketan 0 2225922 155862 0 2381784 
2 13ardowali H.S School 0 2265569 291844 0 2557413 
3 R.T.P. Boys H.S School 0 1624476 116742 0 1741218 
4 R.T.P. Girls' H.S School 84489 1661951 86502 0 1832942 

M.G.M Class-XII School 0 2466609 103454 0 2570063 
6 S. D.Vidyaniketan 0 1556654 150645 22041 1729340 
7 Mariamnagar High School 75425 524949 46716 0 647090 
8 Sankaracharyya Vidyayatan 0 2032431 26910 0 2059341 
9 Sakhicharan Vidyaniketan 94686 1208687 111136 0 1414509 

Pragati Vidyabhaban 0 1994195 196584 22032 2212811 
11 Hindi H.S School 0 1387084 100828 0 1487912 
12 R.K. Vivekananda Vidyamandi r 0 801206 43686 0 844892 
13 Prachaya Bharati H.S School 0 1794076 131738 0 192581 4 
14 R.K.Ashram Vidyamandir 0 387849 45384 0 433233 

lshanchandranagar Pargana H.S Schc 89433 1742582 348513 0 2180528 
16 R.K.Mission Vidyalaya 109316 4174574 1373083 0 5656973 
17 Bishalgarh Class-XII School 0 2456659 245384 0 2702043 
18 J<araimura Class-XII School 0 1175927 131442 0 1307369 
19 Udaipur Ramesh H.S School 0 2326691 361064 0 2687755 

13elonia Vidyapith, Belonia 0 1663653 160208 0 1823861 
21 jolaibari H.S. School. jolaibari 0 2067261 147426 0 2214687 
22 Ranirbazar Vidyamandir 0 2415518 181038 0 2596556 
23 jatindra Kumar H.S School 0 424578 73415 0 497993 
24 Vivekananda 11.S School 65537 1542746 142272 0 1750555 

Saradamayee Vidyapith 0 699606 47582 0 747188 
26 Srinath Vidyaniketan 0 923358 160091 0 1083449 
27 Harachandra Class-XII School 0 1518591 353334 0 1871925 
28 R.K.Siksha Pratisthan 92158 2035259 176334 0 2303751 
29 Sishu Niketan High school 0 523944 26910 0 550854 

D.N.Vidyamandir 0 2117471 94827 5638 2217936 
31 Golden Valley H.S School 0 1462849 104814 0 1567663 
32 Darchawi Christian H.S School 103928 874280 188300 2203 2 1188540 
33 Fatikroy Class-XII School 0 2301280 236647 22032 2559959 

TOTAL:­ 714972 54378485 6160715 93775 61347947 

(Rupees six crores thirteen lakhs forty seven thousand nine hundred forty seven)only. 


